(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttehe Kinshuk Saxena | Client Name ,é-\g/IZI_SRightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-432 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received | 29-03-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 112448 ICrlllselzjlfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 19-05-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
CORh/IIEIEghITI;—NT NGNS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Akshay Agrawal, Lead HR 08-04-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Som Raj | gse“:’i';";‘igd Services 08-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 15-04-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 15-04-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 15-04-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 10-04-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 09-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 01-04-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. Shankar Moriya, Constable 15-04-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Quinte Financial Technologies Pvt Ltd Quinte Financial Technologies Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Kinshuk Saxena Kinshuk Saxena

Emp Code: QAMO04732 QAMO04732

From: 29-07-2024 29-07-2024

To: 05-02-2025 05-02-2025

Designation: Process Executive Process Executive

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Better Prospects

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Akshay Agrawal, Lead HR of Quinte Financial
Technologies Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the
check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Akshay Agrawal, Lead HR

Report Verified Date: 08-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Dear SirfMadam,

Warmn Greetings from GoldQuest Globall!

We are an International Background Verification Company. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Emplayrent Verification on behall of an organization of your Fermer Employee for emglayment purposes.

Following are the detalls provided by the organization, which we would request you 1o please verify the details with your comments in the HRVerifier Inputs column.

Client Name: Rainbow Hospital

Company Name Quinte Financial Technologies Pyt Ltd Quinte Financial Technobogies Pyt Litd
Candidate Name Kinshuk Saxena Kinshuk Saxena
GAMD4TIZ

Employes Code/10/No QAMD4TI2
From [Date of Joining) July 29, 2024 29uk-24
To [Date of Exit/Relleving) February 05, 2025 a5-Fek-15
Designation (At the fime of leaving the company]: Process Executhes Mrocess Exacuthae
Salary/CTE: Please Provide

|_¥as this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Pravide FTE
Supervisor's Name Please Pravide Jyoti Khanna
Reason for Leaving Please Frovide Batter Prouperts
Rehire Eligihility [Please All kn the relevant information) s
Exit lities completed: [Yes Nol [Please fiil in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument ls authenticate?

es

Ay Integrity / Distiplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes” Please axplain briefly) A
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If "Yes" Pleass explain briefly] NA
DATA = BREACH of any kind A
Any Important Pelnt Apart from the Above if rel in rraking right hiring decision, Please lets us kmow: | NA
Nerified By | Namea, Contact Number & Designation) Alshay Agrawal, Lead HR

Eindly note that your inputs and feedback ghven would assist our cllent in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we awatt your response for the same at the eariest.
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Taskus India Private Limited

Taskus India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Kinshuk Saxena

Kinshuk Saxena

Emp Code: 112448 112448
From: 01-02-2023 01-02-2023
To: 23-05-2024 23-05-2024
Designation: Teammate Teammate
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Som Raj | HR Shared Services Specialist of
Taskus India Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing
the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Som Raj | HR Shared Services Specialist

Report Verified Date:

08-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

i T,

st o S diaing el

Wty T T BIEBChED EMpOyTn VerSoiion OOnATIBG0N Do

Hisde: i= the svent of detalli baing fagped =i Ratmed! sndisr ha Submiiinn of AauPents docurments, londly riscbad thi riqued! with ke sdourits inlorraton ior auf comprehafrile Fe-avilustien ot [ilfhos lwew o com!| Chelk &a Contuet Ui’ 3nd salest Foe
wrriphiypment vishe aion

Plesis be feminded that the following sequired Bslds musd be filsd cull with ths sccursds detsils skl the formed employes: Clisnts EX, Clisnfs. (Employse) Full Neme, Clieat’s Hire Osts, Chent's Sepisate Date, Clisnfs Poiisss, Compuny Addris
(Wadking Site}

Thank yod:
ey ekl aill A iemteilly cloos wefiry T o3, 1o oo P teked, pibkee S0 At ResEng 10 reply 45 M smid &2 2000 B8 PORIbM Shoukd you hink farher (iR seonchmis DIerwits, (Aadse Spea @ Hinw 00 Ilowing She Sl process
Best regarcn

Som Raj | HR Shared Servoes Spetala
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-432 GQ-AMRSN-432

Candidate Name: Kinshuk Saxena Kinshuk Saxena

Date Of Birth: 27-12-2001 27-12-2001

Father Name: Manoj Kumar Manoj Kumar

Addressl: 747, Madhuban Colony, Budaun,Near 747, Madhuban Colony, Budaun,Near
Shastri Press,Uttar Pradesh-243601 Shastri Press,Uttar Pradesh-243601

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/ 1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-AMRBSN-432
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Kinshuk Saxena
FATHER NAME Manoj Kumar
DATE OF BIRTH 27-December-2001
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 747, Madhuban Caolony, Budaun,Near Shastri Press,Uttar Pradesh-243601
IVERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 15-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INIDMA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation damabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instiuted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation damabase there 15 no Civil or Criminal case istimited againse the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information s sulyect o the search conducted within the Jursdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in namre.

DISCLATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instructton of CLIENT and the undersigned is not lable for any act of ermor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certficate.

Yours Truly

Ak S

(PALANV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kinshuk Saxena

Kinshuk Saxena

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Kinshuk Saxena

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Casze D SibBeixergictjliiGdvhsioS

Current Group World Chack

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 15 Apr 2025 10012 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches Lt
M

&l I SaNETEA

Date Prinded 20258, 108

Confidential
27 Dac 2001
15 Apr 2025 10:12
Mo
Yas

Prindind By I l.ﬂlrc.'-.:l':"! LTI RISK
— P ’m* LSEG Wuusence
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Annexure 4 (b)

15 Apr 2025 10:42 Hemender Kumar  Case Screenad for Wor Deskiop
Id-Check (Initial/Ra- Batch
Scraan Only)
15 Apr202510:12 HemenderKumar  New Case added Deskiop
Batch

NOTES

All emestamps in s export are in UTC and mary be 0 vanance wiih tha locale fme shown on the appicaton
Legal Mobce

The conbents of ihes recond are-privaie and confidential and should not be dsclosed 1o thid parties enless: (| the torms of your agreement with LEEG allow you io
o 5o (i) the record sufyect reguests any data that you mary hold on $em, and such data includes tesr Wiorld-Check mecoedt or (i) you ane under soene other legal
obiigation o do so. Yol mus consider and asbide by your own obligations in relation o the data priseoy rights of indeeduals and must nosfy tem of your indention

i searrh againsl Word.Check and prowide $hem wish mformation comtained in the Woeld-Check privacy stabement. You shall not rely upon the comtent of this report
withaurt makeng indeperdent checks o verify the mformation contamed thesein. information comeiated is necessarnily bned and should be read by you in the comied of
the fuller detals availabie in the external sounces to which links are provided. The sccuracy of the indormation foand in the undarying souroes must be verified wi
thie record subject berfore ary action is aken and you showld inform us f any Enks 1o e souroes ane valen. i shis recond contains negative: allegations, it should
e aszumad that such aliegasons ane deniad by e subject You should not craw any negatee nierences abowt ndivicuals or enttes maney becaase they are
idenbified in the database. nor because they are shosn as “Reported being linked to” others identified in the databass. The nature of linking vanes considerably.
Mamny persons ans inciuded soisly bacouse thay hold or have heid prominent polftical pasitions o are connecied. to such indfsiduals.

Haime Einshuk Saxena

Daks Printod 15.04- 3025, 10018

Frinted By Hemender Kumar RI5K

e s W LSEG Mifuwicence
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Annexure 4 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 14 /14



Annexure 4 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kinshuk Saxena

Kinshuk Saxena

Pan Number: NVFPS0422H NVFPS0422H
CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Provided 759
Scoring Factors: Not Provided HIGH PROPORTION OF

OUTSTANDING TRADES

Personal Loan Score:

Not Provided

Not Provided

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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TransUnion:

CONSUMER CIR
CONBUNER: KINSHUK SAXEMNA

MEMBER ID: B} OSIIA80T
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMEER:

Annexure 5 (a)

CIBIL

DATE: 1504 2025
TIME: 185584

CONTROL NUMBER: B,57 24 3% 241

CONSUMER INFORMATIOM:
FAME SAKENA KINSHLIE

DATE OF BIRTH: 11-07-1988

GENDER: MALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):

ECORE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS

CREDITVISIONS SCORE 759 1 HIGH PROPORTION OF OUTSTANDING TRADES

PRESENCE OF SEVERE DELINGUENCY
3 PAYMENT MADE (N PROPORTION TO TOTAL CARD BALANCE OUTSTANDING 15
LOwy
4:  HIGH BALAMCE IN PROPORTION TO HIGH CREDIT AMOUNT IN THE LAST 12
MONTHS
5 HIGH BALAMCE BUILD-UP ON NOMN-MORTGAGE LOANS

POSSIELE RANGE FOR CREDITVISIONE SCORE

Consumer with al bsast one trade on the bureau in |ast 36 months 300 (High risk] bo SO0 {low risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL daiabase or hisbory oider than 38 months =}

* Al least orme tradeline with information wpdated n last 36 manths is required.

IDENTIFICATION{S):

IDENTIFICATION TYPE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
IMCOME TAX ID NUMBER (FAM) WVFPS0422H

CEYC J003B496358545

TELEPHOME(S}):

TELEFHOMNE TYPE TELEPHONE NUMBER TELEPHONE EXTENSION

HOT CLASSIFIED 918630238044

MOBILE PHONE BEI023A44

MOBILE PHONE D18630238044

£ H124 TransUnion CIBIL Limaed. {Formerdy: Credit indformation Burean (India ) Lirmited ). Al nghis resered

Translnign CIBIL CIN : UT2300MH2000FLC12E358

PAGE 10F &
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Annexure 5 (b)

TmnsUnion@ CIBIL

DATE: 1504 M2 5
TIME: 16:59:84
CONTROL NUMBER: 8,57 24 38 341

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
EMAIL ADDRESE
KINSHUKSAXENAZT@GMAIL COM

ADDRESS(ES):
ADDRESS MADHUBAN COLONY CIVIL LINES NEAR SHASTRI PRESS UTTAR PRADESH 243601

CATEGOAY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDEMCE CODE DATE REFORTED: 31-12-2023

ADDRESS SN MANDOJ KUMAR. 74T CIVIL LINES, MADHLUVAN COLONY BUDAUN BLUDALN, UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA, 243601 UTTAR PRADESH
243601

CATEGDRY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE DATE REFPORTED12-07-2021

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATIOM:

SUMMARY:

ACCOUNT(S)

ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVAMCES BALANCES DATE OPENED

All Aceounts TOTAL: 5 HiGH CREANE AMT: 33,514 CLRRENT: 17,113 HECENT: 14-10-2024
OVERDLE [ CVERDLE. [ CLDEST: ZT-07-2002

FERO-BALANCE: 3

ENQUIRIES

Omly Last 36 monihs enguirtes will be dispiayed in the Credil repot

ENGUIRY FLURPOSE TOTAL PAST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 BONTHS RECENT

All Enguiries 12 1 | 1 07-04-2025

ACCOUNT(S):

ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS

MEMBER fAVE: MOT DISCLOSED OPENED- 14-10-2024 SANCTIOMED: T 156

ACCOLNT NUMBER: MOT LAST P VIAENT: 28-02.2025 CLMRENT BALANGE: 2.T55

DISCLOSED REPORTED ANMD CERTIFIED:; PMT FREC. MOMTHLY

IYPE PERSOMAL LOAN 31-03-2025

OWHERSHIF: INDIVIDUAL BT HIST START 01-03-2025

FPMT FET ENG: 01 -10-2024
DAYS PAST DUERESET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 18 MONTHS: LEFT TO RMGHT)

& 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limfed. (Farmery: Credit indormation Bureau {india ) Limsted ). All ngivts reserved. PAGE 2 OF &

TransUnion CIBIL CIN | UTZ300MH2000PLC12E359
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TransUnion:

CONBUMER: KINSHUK SAXENA
MEMEBER ID. BN OSIII8G T
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMEBER:

Annexure 5 (c)

CIBIL

DATE 150420025
TIME: 15:59:84
CONTROL NUMBER: 8,57 24,36 241

000 oo 000 L] Q00 aoo
03-25 =S 01-25 1324 1124 34
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMBER MAWE: MOT DISCLOSED CRENED: 23-04-2023 SANCTIOMED: 10,000
ACCOUNT NUMBER: NOT LAST PayMENT: 20-01-2024 CLURAENT BALANCE O
DISCLOSED CLOSED 22-405-2024
TyPE:- BHORT TERM PERSOMAL BEPGORTED AND CER TIFIED.
LOWMN - LINSECLIRED J31-07-2024
CWNERSHE INDIWVIDLAL PAT BIET ETART. 01-07-2024
Pid T ST END- 01 -04-2023
DAYS PAST DUEBIASEET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 18 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
5TD DD ooo 000 D00 oon oo L] oo aoo o0a D ooo 000 D0y ooo
07-24 o3 0524 D24 o34 34 i34 1225 i1-23 %] 003 Qaas o723 082 D523 (PR
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS ETATUS
MEMBER NAVE NOT DISCLOSED CPERNED: 24-00-2022 SANCTYOMED- 1,600
ACCOUNT NUMBER- NOT ACPOATED AND CERTIEIED. CLURMRENT BALANCE-O
DISCLOSED 31-03-2025 BT FREG: MOMNTHLY
TYPE: CONSUMER LOAN PiAT HIST START: 01-03-2025
CWNERSHLE: INDWVIDUAL BT MIET ENG: 01-10-2022
DAYS PAST DUEMABSET CLASSFFICATION (LUP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
000 DD oo 3aa DD aoo 000 DD ooon 300 DD aoo 000 DD oon 300 DD aoo
0835 S M-S 133 11 MM 00 B 07 0eM M M 084 [ MM 12\ 1 WA
000 ono aoo a0 LoD aoo 000 ono aoo 000 (el ] aoo
ME EE R ME BN A B3 BB 6-E 133 iR s
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLUNTS STATUS
MEMBER NAME- NOT DISCLOSED CEENED: 24-08-2023 SANCTHIHED: 400
ADCOLNT NUMBER: NOT REPOATED AND CERTIFIEL: CLRRENT BALANCE- O
DISCLOSED 31-03-2025 FAT FREG: MONTHLY
TYPE: CONSUMER LOAN PWT BIST START. 01-03-2025
CWNERSHP: INDMWVIDLUAL PRAT MIET ENG 1 -08-2022
DAYS PAST DUEASEET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
00 DD oo 000 oo aon 000 DD aoon el ] oon L] DD oon 300 QDD ooo
042 D235 - 13 1 e .M DE 07 06 Ed M 8. [ oM 123 1133 WA
00a O aon 0aa oD aon 000 O aoo 000 DDo aon
My M 7E 6E BXE MBS 83 23S 0-E 122 1E Wn 6
ACCOUNT DATES AMDUNTS STATUS
£ X124 TramsUnion CIBIL Lemped. {Farmery: Credit information Bumeaw (India) Limsbed ) il ngits reserved. PAGE A OF &

TransUnlen CIBIL CIN : UTZ300MH2000PLC1 26358
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Annexure 5 (d)

LL
TransUnion™ CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR

MEMBER REFERENCE NUMEER: CONTROL NUSMBER: 8,57 24 34 241

MEMBER NAME MOT DISCLOSED
ACCOUNT NUMBER: BOT
DISCLOSED

rYyPE CREDIT CARD

CHANER SFUE- | NDWIDUAL

CPENED: 2T-07-2022

LAST PAYMENT: 28-03- 2025
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED:
31-03-2025

FMT MIET START: 01-03-2025
FIT MIST END: O] 072022

HiGH CREDIT: 14,358
CURRENT BALANCE: 14,308
CREDNT LWIT: 18,000

CASH LWIT:

REPAYMENT TENLRE: O
ACTUAL PAYMENT. 2,184

DAYS PAST DUEASEET CLASSFICATION (UF TO 38 MONTHE; LEFT TO RAGHT)

GG oD ooo 000 DO ooo G0 oD ooo 000 DD ooo 000 oo ooo 000 oo oo
0035 0235 0135 123 N WM 00 0B 07N D634 053 DEM 03 @M M 12t w0l
000 DOy ooo 00 Do ooo 002 DOy ooo 00 Do ooo 000 DOo ooo

ME En rE NI BBl O ME M3 BB E 1238 1E WE N2 8n e

ENQUIRIES:

Oniy Last 36 monihs enguiries will be displayed in the Credit report

MEMBER ENQUIRY DATE ENQUIRY PURPOSE EMOUIRY AMOUNT
HOT DISCLOSED O7-04-2025 CREDIT CARD 15,000
HOT DISCLOSED 259-11-2024 CONSUMER LOBN 20,000
HOT DISCLOSED 28-10-2024 CREDIT CARD 1,000
HOT DISCLOSED 18-10-2024 PERSOMAL LOAN 1
NOT DISCLOSED 02-08-2023 CONSUMER LOAN 4,000
NOT DISCLOSED 31-01-2023 CREDIT CARD 1.000
NOT DISCLOSED 07-12-2022 CONSUMER LOAN 50,000
NOT DISCLOSED 14-11-2022 CREDIT CARD 100
HOT DISCLOSED 10-11-2022 CREDIT CARD 50,000
HOT DISCLOSED 02-08-2022 CREDIT CARD 1,000
HOT DISCLOSED 27-07-2022 CREDIT CARD 10,000
BOB 0-06-2022 BUSINESS LOAM - 1
GEMERAL
END OF REPORT ON KINSHUK SAXEMA
& 2024 Translinion CIBIL Limbed. {Formerty: Credit information Bureo {India) Limibad). All nighis ressrmed PRGE 4 OF &
Translinion CIBIL CIN : UTZHHMH2000PLC128359
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Annexure 5 (e)

Tn::msUniorgt,.9 CIBIL

CONBLMER: KINSHUK SAXEMA DATE:1 504025
MEMEER ID: BNOGO3 85T mmE: 155954
MEMEBER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 8,57 24 28 241

All informeation contained in this credi repont has been collated by TransUmson CIBIL Limded | TU CIBIL) based on information provided! submétted by

its vanous members("Members"), &3 part of periodic data subméssion and Members are required 1o ensure accuracy, compleleness and veracity of the
Informaton submitted. The credit report 8 generated using the proprietary search and match legic of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses is best efforts bo ensue
accuracy, completeness and veracily of the information containad in the Repot, and shad only be liable and | or responsible If any discrepancies ane directly
affribuiabée to TU CIBIL. The use of this report (s govemed by the terms and conditions of the Operating Fules for TU CIBIL and its Memisers.

© 3024 TransUnion CIBIL Limfed. (Farmery: Credit information Bureau (india ) Limsted ). All nghis reserved PAGEBOF &

TransUnbon CIBIL CIN | UrZ30MHZ000PLT12E359
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Name Of The Candidate:

Kinshuk Saxena

Kinshuk Saxena

Enroll No: A-20124177 A-20124177

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2023 2023

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Dr. Bhimrao

Ambedkar University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

10-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 25/ 25



Annexure 6 (a)

1= T = B P L

FH TR0 KRR BAKERA

Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University, Agra CATEGORY : REGULAR
EACHELOR OF SCIENGCE - Il YEAR
EXAMINATION - 2023
STATEMENT OF MARKS
ROLL NO i 2111130041072
ENROLLMENT Mo D A-D01241TT
STUDENT'S NAME i HINSHUK SAXEMA
FATHER'S NAME : MANOJ KUMAR
MOTHER'S NAME 1 PODJA SAKENA
COLLEGE HAME 1 (1113) 5.K. MAHAVIDHYALAY, NAGLA DURGOO, KADARGAN. KHAM, KASGAMNJ
NAME OF SUBJECT Marks Obtained Theory Paper | Marks Obtained Practical Paper | Total Theory & Practical
Mas. [Min. ) 0 | B[ 00| IV ) Total | Mak. | M. | 1 | 0| Total Total
Botany 150 | 53 [18|35|33 86 50 17 | 35 35 121
Zoology 150 | 53 (24|27 |21 72 50 17 6 36 108
Chemistry 150 | 53 (19|33 |18 o 50 17 | 37 En) 107
TOTAL OF THIRD YEAR {B00,/210) 336
TOTAL OF SECOND YEAR {600,210 356
TOTAL OF FIRST YEAR 1600,/ 210 357
GRAND TOTAL OF 1, Il & I YEAR (1E00,630) 1045
RASTRA GAURAY & ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES {100/35) 52* (CLEARED)
RESULT : PASS
DATE OF RESULT DECLARATION : 12-09-2023 DIVISION SECOND
1. This statement is 3 computer generated dooument and no need of manual signatene.
2. In case of any discrepancy University record shall be fimal,
@Qc-
Comtroller of Examinations

hipa ‘enul sgrmme onbreAc Tt mpe e T A g T iUl LA e g 1 ek B Do WU ST 2061 RS0 24 De Al Do L Ju b TOE P AL T

an
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Annexure 6 (b)

DR. BHIMRAC AMEEDKAR UNIVERSITY, AGRA

[Called AL The Plice OF Agra Unbversity)

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN JOURNALISM [PGDJ)

Fiarkionkial Wing (R) - 8 Akl Collags B.5C. (VOC.) EIITECHNOLOGY SEMESTER - V

Session |.=.-.-:-.--3; J B.Sc (Nursing) FIRST PROFESSIONAL

LLM. (FINAL YEAR)

BACHELOR OF
Course Nama -~ B.5C. AG. SEMESTER - Vil

Bxarn Type [ REGULAR J B.5C. (VOC.) BIOTECHNOLOGY SEMESTER - |

B.5C. (VOC.) BIOTECHNOLOGY SEMESTER - I

ALGUST-202
Exam Held I Ll ] J M.5e. MICROBIOLOGY SEMESTER - IV

Aol [ R ] B.SC. (VOC.) COMPUTER APPLICATION SEMESTER - VI

M.SC.IAG.) ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DAIRYING SEMESTER - IV

Date of Birth [ 27122001 (m] ] M.SCAG.) SOIL SCIENCE AND AGRICULTURAL CHEMISTRY v
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kinshuk Saxena

Kinshuk Saxena

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-432 GQ-AMRSN-432
Employee Id: 112448 112448
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified for the period of 6months from any
employment to employment in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

09-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AMND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Kinshuk Saxena Kinshuk Saxena

DOB 27-12-2001 27-12-2001

Graduation

MName of the Board / School

Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Course

B.5c

B.5c

Specialization / Major

Science

Science

Year of Passing

2023

2023

Gap Remarks: NA

12TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Board Of High School & Intermediate

Board Of High School & Intermediate

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2017

2017

Gap Remarks:
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Annexure 7 (b)

10TH STANDARD

Mame of the Board / School

Board Of High School & Intermediate

Board Of High School & Intermediate

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2015 2015

Gap Remarks:

Employment-1

Name of the Employer

Quinte Financial Technology

Quinte Financial Technology

Full Name of the Employee

Kinshuk Saxena

Kinshuk Saxena

Date of joining - From

29-07-2024

29-07-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

05-02-2025

05-02-2025

Designation / Role

Process Executive

Process Executive

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 7 (c)

Employment-2

MName of the Employer TaskUs TaskUs

Full Name of the Employee Kinshuk Saxena Kinshuk Saxena
Date of joining - From 01-02-2023 01-02-2023
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 23-05-2024 23-05-2024
Designation / Role TeamMate TeamMate

Gap Remarks: NA
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 682524371785 682524371785
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

01-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)

Unigue Identification Authority of India N

— AADHABR

o myAadhaar @ English v

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

682524371785 Exists
Aadhaar Verification Completed
Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Uttar Pradesh
Mobile i -

This Aadhaar number requires Document (Proof of [dentity-POI
document & Proof of Address-POA) update and Mandatory
Biometric Update. Please visit nearby Aadhaar Seva Kendra,
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-432 GQ-AMRSN-432

Candidate Name: Kinshuk Saxena Kinshuk Saxena

Date Of Birth: 27-12-2001 27-12-2001

Father Name: Manoj Kumar Manoj Kumar

Addressl: 747, Madhuban Colony, Budaun,Near 747, Madhuban Colony, Budaun,Near
Shastri Press,Uttar Pradesh-243601 Shastri Press,Uttar Pradesh-243601

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Shankar Moriya,

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Mr. Shankar Moriya, Constable
Report Verified Date: 15-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSN-432

MAME OF THE APPLICANT Kinshuk Saxena
FATHER NAME Manoj Kumar
DATE OF BIRTH 27-12-2001

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

747, Madhuban Colony, Budaun,MNear Shastri Press,Uttar Pradesh-243601

MAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Sadka Budaun Police Station

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |[NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER [09454-401316
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 15-April-2025

VERIFIER MAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Shankar Moriya, Constahle

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingarion database there is no Crvil or Criminal case instimited against the Reference
Mumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nanare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted againse the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subgect to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nanare.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is ganed on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not hable for any ace of error, omassion, deletion or non publication of reconds of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Centificare.

Yours Truly

Ad -

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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